                                     www.libratherm.com                           Certificate No. IND86208
Partners In Measurement And Control
401/402, Diamond Industrial Estate, Ketki Pada Road, Dahisar east, Mumbai 400068, Maharashtra, India.
Tel/Fax: 91-22-28963823, 28960569, 28964769. Email: libratherm@libratherm.com sales@libratherm.com
1
  Microprocessor Based Temperature / Humidity Controller
for Stability Chamber
            (Product Code: 14.2.1 to 14.2.2)

comply with 21 CFR PART 11 requirements.
s
Ordering Information:
Model
 A- Input
 Type
B- Logic Input
C- Output 1
For T
D- Output 2
For RH
E- Output 3
For Cool
F- Output 4
For Dehumid
G- Output 5
For Beeper
H- Parallel
Interface
I-  Serial
Interface
HTC-3003
HTC-3000
A1 -(HYGROCLIP)
A2 -(HYGROTX)
A3 -(H290)
B1- (Water Level
         Input)
B2 -(Door switch
         Input)
B3 -(Both Input)
00 -(None)
C1- (DC pulse)
D1- (DC pulse)
E1- (DC pulse)
F1- (DC pulse)
00-(None)
G1- (DC pulse)
00- (None)
G1 is for Buzzer
output
H1- (Yes)
00-(None)
I1-(RS232)
I2-(RS485)
00-(None)
                                     www.libratherm.com                           Certificate No. IND86208
Partners In Measurement And Control
401/402, Diamond Industrial Estate, Ketki Pada Road, Dahisar east, Mumbai 400068, Maharashtra, India.
Tel/Fax: 91-22-28963823, 28960569, 28964769. Email: libratherm@libratherm.com sales@libratherm.com
6
Examples:
Model
 A- Input
 Type
B- Logic Input
C- Output 1
For T
D- Output 2
For RH
E- Output 3
For Cool
F- Output 4
For Dehumid
G- Output 5
For Beeper
H- Parallel
Interface
I-  Serial
 Interface
HTC-3003 A1 B1 C1 D1 E1 00 G1 00 I2
HTC-3003 A2 B3 C1 D1 E1 F1 G1 H1 I1
HTC-3000 A3 00 C1 D1 E1 F1 00 00 I2